PF-J Series – Industrial Power Fuses
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
LE
AD FR
EE

Model
Rated
Current
(A)
Nominal
Resistance
(Ω)***
Rated
Voltage
Interrupting
Rating
Nominal I2t
(A2s)****
Agency
Recognition
PF-JT3-30 30 0.0028
500 VAC
125 VDC
2000 A @ 500 VAC
2000 A @ 250 VAC
1000 A @ 125 VDC
675
E198545
PF-JT3-40 40 0.0019 2616
PF-JT3-50 50 0.0014 3975
PF-JT3-63 63 0.0011 6271
PF-JT3-70 70 0.0010 11760
***	 Resistance	value	measured	with	≤10	%	rated	current	at	25	°C	ambient.
**** Nominal I2t value measured at 10x rated current.
WARNING
Cancer and Reproductive Harm

)
25 °C
How to Order
PF - J T3 - 30
POWrFuse™
 Product Designator
Series Name
Mounting Type
 T3 = PCB Mounting, Type 3
Rated Current
 30 - 70 = 30 A - 70 A
Packaging
Model Quantity
PF-J 80	pcs.	/	box
Specifications	are	subject	to	change	without	notice.
Users	should	verify	actual	device	performance	in	their	specific	applications.
The	products	described	herein	and	this	document	are	subject	to	specific	legal	disclaimers	as	set	forth	on	the	last	page	of	this	document,	and	at	www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Typical Part Marking
Model Note Brass End Cap 1 Brass End Cap 2
PF-JT3-30 30
PF-JT3   A  500V(Note)
PF-JT3-40 40
PF-JT3-50 50
PF-JT3-63 63
PF-JT3-70 70
Hand Soldering Recommendations (for PCB Mounting)
Soldering Iron Temperature Heating Time
350	°C	±	5	°C 40 sec. max.
 PF-J Series – Industrial Power Fuses
Specifications	are	subject	to	change	without	notice.
Users	should	verify	actual	device	performance	in	their	specific	applications.
The	products	described	herein	and	this	document	are	subject	to	specific	legal	disclaimers	as	set	forth	on	the	last	page	of	this	document,	and	at	www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Average Pre-Arcing Time vs. Current Curves
100000
10000
1000
100
10
1
0.1
0.01
0.001
10 100 1000
PR
E-
AR
CI
N
G
 T
IM
E
(S
EC
O
N
D
S)
CURRENT (A)
30 A
40 A
50 A
70 A
63 A
REV. 05/22
Legal Disclaimer Notice
This legal disclaimer applies to purchasers and users of Bourns® products manufactured by or on behalf of Bourns, Inc. and